Ill 2% 10% 22% 39% 61% 88% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
.§ $70,000
j $60,ooo I PAYGoCost Actuarial Liability Assets

$50,000
$40,000
$30,000
$20,000
$10,000

$0
2015 2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050 2055 2060 2065 2070 2075

Fiscal Year Ending

20
o/c Projected Contributions ~Valuation Scenario

1
aolo PA YGo Cost .-Employee Prop BIC Conb'ibutions City Prop BIC Contributions

16% -Additional Citv Contributions -Valuation Scenario

14% ;--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
12% +-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

>-
!10% ----
0 S°k
'$. 6%

4%
2%
0%

2015 2020 2025 2030

Clr::::s::;vs

2035 2040 2045 2050 2055 2060
Fiscal Year Ending

l:1rlCP .. <"ift_:.:; .~(!\·' ~"C. c!;2i ro r: .... ~s

2065 2070 2075

,1 {.\
Iv

• There is significant uncertainty in these
projections

• The sensitivity testing scenarios were
designed to illustrate some of the potential
variations in the projections, if future
experience for key assumptions turns out
to be different than expected

• We will discuss three of the scenarios in
detail; the remainder are provided in the
appendix

·' 11

Valuation 7.50% 3.83% Valuation 2043

6.50°/o Return .50°/o 3.83% Valuation 2046

Short Term Shock 7.50%
0.00°/o 10%

2052
3 years years

Long Term Pessimistic 3.00o/o +1°/o Never

Additional Scenarios in the Appendix

3% Payroll Growth 7.50% 00°~ Valuation 2047

Health Trend +1 % 7.50% 3.83% +1o/o 2052

Health Trend -1 % 7.50% 3.83% % 2040

(:,:ic::S3~C \./8,'.JfS, :~:r::::-,:2t~\j>,:; / .. cf-,J~':::;, .S 12

• Assume the Plan actually earns 6.5% each year
on assets

• While the discount rate for determining the funded
status remains at 7.5%

• Outlook
- The initial projected date the plan becomes fully

funded is FYE 2046 or three years later than the
valuation baseline ·

- The lower than expected actual returns, however,
cause a UAL to develop periodically

- When a UAL develops again, City contributions spike
for a year, eliminating the UAL for a few years

- No sta~ilization disbursements are required under this